The unaudited pro forma results do not purport to be indicative of the results of operations which actually would have resulted had
the acquisitions occurred on January 1, 2004, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating results.

Year Ended December 31,
2004 2005

Total revenue $ 690,072 $ 742,017
Income from continuing operations 74,757 84,887
Net income 73,670 84,308
Basic income per share 1.58 1.81
Diluted income per share 1.52 1.75

The following pro forma results of operations assume that the Company’s significant acquisitions occurring in 2003 and 2004,

accounted for using the purchase method of accounting, were acquired as of January 1, 2003 (unaudited):

Year Ended December 31,
2003 2004

Total revenue $ 613,314 $ 656,019
Income from continuing operations 65,908 73,288
Net income 65,691 72,201
Basic income per share 1.55 1.55
Diluted income per share 1.45 1.49

The unaudited pro forma results do not purport to be indicative of the results of operations which actually would have resulted had

the acquisitions occurred on January 1, 2003, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating results.

5. INTANGIBLE ASSETS

Intangible assets, exclusive of goodwill, consisted of the following at December 31, 2005:

Gross Carrying Accumulated Net Carrying

Amount Amortization Amount
Amortizable intangible assets:
  Long-term franchise agreements
   and contracts $ 56,617 $ (5,351) $ 51,266
  Non-competition agreements 4,783 (3,460) 1,323
  Other, net 13,106 (1,892) 11,214

74,506 (10,703) 63,803
Nonamortized intangible assets:
  Indefinite-lived intangible assets 23,848 -- 23,848
Intangible assets, exclusive of goodwill $ 98,354 $ (10,703) $ 87,651

 The weighted-average amortization periods of long-term franchise agreements, non-competition agreements and other intangibles
acquired during the year ended December 31, 2005 are 28 years, 5 years and 8 years, respectively.

63

WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(DOLLAR AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Intangible assets, exclusive of goodwill, consisted of the following at December 31, 2004:

Gross Carrying Accumulated Net Carrying

Amount Amortization Amount
Amortizable intangible assets:
  Long-term franchise agreements
   and contracts $ 51,799 $ (3,684) $ 48,115
  Non-competition agreements 3,990 (2,967) 1,023
  Other, net 3,531 (1,130) 2,401

59,320 (7,781) 51,539
Nonamortized intangible assets:
  Indefinite-lived intangible assets 17,202 -- 17,202
Intangible assets, exclusive of goodwill $ 76,522 $ (7,781) $ 68,741

 The weighted-average amortization periods of long-term franchise agreements, non-competition agreements and other intangibles
acquired during the year ended December 31, 2004 are 21 years, 5 years and 10 years, respectively.

The amounts assigned to indefinite-lived intangible assets consist of the value of certain perpetual rights to provide solid waste
collection and transportation services in specified territories.  These indefinite-lived intangible assets were subject to amortization
prior to the Company’s adoption of SFAS No. 142.

Estimated future amortization expense for the next five years of amortizable intangible assets is as follows: